
S.No. Name of State/UT Name of Officers Designation of Officer E-mail ID of the officer Landline

1 Andhra Pradesh T.Ramesh Babu Commissioner(ST) ap_addlcomp@apct.gov.in 0866-2575482

2 Arunachal Pradesh Suven Das Gupta Joint Commissioner suven.dasgupta@gov.in 0360-2215310

3 Assam Hemlal Agarwal Joint Commissioner - -

4 Bihar Sunil Kumar Singh Joint Commissioner sunilkumar.singh1961@gov.in -

5 Chhattisgarh S.K. Buxy Joint Commissioner skbuxy.ctd@gmail.com -

8 Goa Ashok V. Rane
Additional Commissioner of 

Commercial Taxes
ashok.vrane@gov.in 0832-2229225

9 Haryana Vijay Kumar Singh AETC (GST) aetcgsthry@gmail.com 0172-2590931

10 Jammu & Kashmir Dara Singh Kotwal Additional Commissioner dskotwalkas@gmail.com 0191-2470920

11 Jharkhand Shiv Chandr Bhagat Joint Commissoner shivbhagat7@gmail.com 0651-2400547

12 Karnataka B. Naniyappa
Additional Commissioner of 
Commercial Taxes (Audit)

adcomiandc@gmail.com 080-22342681

13 Kerala D.Balamurali, IAS Joint Commissioner-1 jc1.ctd@kerala.gov.in
0471-2785204 , 

2785205

14 Madhya Pradesh Rajesh Bahuguna Special Commissioner rajesh.bahuguna@mptax.mp.gov.in 0731-2547031

15 Maharashtra Chandrashekhar, V. Thakur
Deputy Commissioner, 

(Border Check Post), 
Mumbai

chandrashekhar.thakur71@gmail.com
thakur.cv@mahavat.gov.in

022-23760387

16 Manipur M.C. Mamdi Joint Commissioner mc.mamdi921@gov.in 0385-2423435

17 Meghalaya L. Khongsit Joint Commissioner leo.khoggsit@yahoo.com 0364-2500610

18 Mizoram H.K. Lalhawngliana
Joint Commissioner of State 

Tax
mahawnga@gmail.com 0389-2336273

19 Nagaland Wochamo Odyuo
Additional Commissioner of 

State Taxes
wochamo@rediffmail.com -

20 Odisha Manbhanjan Acharya
Addl Commissioner of 

Commercial 
Taxes(Enforcement)

acharyamanbhanjan@gmail.com 0671-2304661

21 Puducherry, UT K. Sridhar Deputy Commissioner, ST dcctax.pon@nic.in
0413-2204488, 

2203055

22 Punjab Navdeep Bhinder
Joint Commissioner of State 

Tax, Punjab.
dirinvpb@gmail.com -

23 Rajasthan Dharampal Joint Commissioner dc-ae@rajasthan.gov.in
0141-2227510, 

2227515

24 Tamil Nadu G.Laxmi Priya
Joint Commissioner 
(ST),Enforcement-

I,Chennai-6.

jcenft1@gmail.com 044-28291717

25 Telangana Dr. R. Yedukondalu
Deputy Commissioner of 

State Tax
tg_ac4_enft@tgct.gov.in 040-24652356

26 Tripura Dasharath Debbarma
Additional Commissioner of 

State Tax
dasharath.debbarma74@gmail.com 0381-2325534

27 Uttar Pradesh Ashok Kumar Singh Joint Commissioner ctcphqlu-up@nic.in 0522-2721154

28 Uttarakhand Shahab Ali
Joint Commissioner , ST 
(STF/Tax review/Enf.) 

shahab_ac5@yahoo.com -

29 West Bengal Bratati Dasgupta Sr. Joint Commissioner bratati.dasgupta@wbcomtax.gov.in 033-7122-1350
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S.No.
Name of CBEC 

(ZONE)
Name of Officers Designation of Officer E-mail ID of the officer Landline

1 Ahmedabad Amarjeet Singh Additional Commissioner amarirs@gmail.com 079-27540703

2 Bengaluru Nasser Khan Joint Commissioner Nasser.khan@nic.in 080-22866403

3 Bhopal Rajiv Agrawal Joint Commissioner, rajiv.1973@gov.in 0731-2395006

4 Bhubaneshwar S. K. Mohanty Joint Commissioner santoshm101@yahoo.com 0674-2589020

5 Chandigarh K G Dhawan Joint Commissioner kg.dhawan@nic.in 0172-2710153

6 Chennai Manasa Gangotri Kata Joint Commissioner gangotri.kata@gov.in 044-28335017

7 Delhi Michael Achom Joint Commissioner michaelachom@gmail.com 011-23378268

8 Hyderabad P. Anand Kumar` Additional Commissioner ak.pulapaka@gov.in 040-23240725

9 Jaipur Vikas Kumar Jeph Joint Commissioner
Vikas.jeph@gov.in

Vkj222@gmail.com
0141-2227576

10
Kolkata 

D. P. S. Kushwah Joint Commissioner dp.kushwah@gov.in 033-22628680

11 Lucknow Irfan Aziz Joint Commissioner Irfanaziz3@gmail.com 0522-2233051

12 Meerut Shri Amit Gupta Joint Commissioner amit.gupta1983@gmail.com 0135-2678034

13 Mumbai Amit Kumar Sharma Deputy Commissioner amit.irs@gov.in 022-22015426

14 Nagpur Pradip Gurumurthy Joint Commissioner pradip.irs@gmail.com 0712-2551081

15 Pune K.K.Srivastava Additional Commissioner kk.srivastav@gov.in 0231-2530295

16 Ranchi Pramod kedia Joint Commissioner kedia.pramod@gov.in 0612-2504786

17 Trivandrum
Krishnenthu Raja Mintoo 

P.S.
Assistant Commissioner Krishnenthu.mintoo@gov.in  0471-2462669

18 Vadodara B P Singh Additional Commissioner binay.singh@icegate.gov.in 0260-2460502

19 Visakhapatnam Gadepally Satya Sai
Superintendent of Central 

Tax
satya.gadepally@icegate.gov.in 0891-2853114

20 Panchkula Amandeep Singh Joint Commissioner amandeepsingh.irs@gov.in 0172-2570125

Shillong (Guwahati 
Commissionerate)

J K Simte Additional Commissioner  jk.simte@icegate.gov.in 0361-2465405

Shillong (Dibrugarh 
Commissionerate)

Vishwajeet Singh Joint Commissioner vishwajeet.s79@gov.in 0373-2314078

Shillong (Itanagar 
Commissionerate)

Suven Dasgupta Joint Commissioner suven.dasgupta@gov.in 0360-2350641

Shillong (Shillong 
Commissionerate)

L Beimopha Joint Commissioner l.beimopha@gov.in 0364-2222625

Shillong (Imphal 
Commissionerate)

M C Mamdi Joint Commissioner mc.mamdi921@gov.in 0385-2423435

Shillong (Aizawal 
Commissionerate)

Sanjay Prasad Joint Commissioner sanjay.prasad@icegate.gov.in 0389-2312392

Shillong (Dimapur 
Commissionerate)

L Krelo Asst. Commissioner larho.krelo@nic.in 03862-224171

Shillong (Agartala 
Commissionerate)

A K Saikia Asst. Commissioner ak.saikia@gov.in 0381-2300354
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